
1

3

5

4

2

80

65

Blue Oaks Blvd

Phillip Rd

W Park Dr

S Cirby W
ay

E Roseville Pkw
y

H
ar d in g B

l vd

Ro cky R
idge D

r

Vineyard Rd

Corporation Yard Rd

Main St

Pfe Rd

Pl
ea

sa
nt

 G
ro

ve
 B

l

Junction Blvd

Base Line Rd

Fiddym
ent R

d

Douglas Blvd

B
arton  R

d

Eureka Rd

Olive Ranch Rd

S
ierra C

oll ege B
lvd

C
i n

ci
n n

at
i  A

ve

�2021 CALIPER

Map 7

Boundary extends west
to Sutter County line



NDC 204
District 1

Total Pop 37,539

Deviation from ideal -1,193

% Deviation -3.08%

% Hisp 16.3%

% NH White 56%

% NH Black 6%

% Asian-American 17%

Total 24,581

% Hisp 12%

% NH White 65%

% NH Black 6%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 14%

Total 22,402

% Latino est. 0%

% Spanish-Surnamed 0%

% Asian-Surnamed 0%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 0%

% NH Black 0%

Total 18,737

% Latino est. 0%

% Spanish-Surnamed 0%

% Asian-Surnamed 0%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 0%

% NH Black 0%

Total 12,374

% Latino est. 0%

% Spanish-Surnamed 0%

% Asian-Surnamed 0%

% Filipino-Surnamed 0%

% NH White est. 0%

% NH Black est. 0%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 37,339

age0-19 32%

age20-60 53%

age60plus 14%

immigrants 22%

naturalized 72%

english 67%

spanish 6%

asian-lang 5%

other lang 22%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 11%

hs-grad 49%

bachelor 25%

graduatedegree 8%

Child in Household child-under18 45%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 65%

income 0-25k 9%

income 25-50k 15%

income 50-75k 18%

income 75-200k 48%

income 200k-plus 10%

single family 84%

multi-family 16%

rented 28%

owned 72%

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2013-2017 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

39,706

974

2.51%

13%

58%

4%

22%

21,887

10%

68%

3%

18%

25,974

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

23,125

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

15,542

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

31,192

27%

43%

29%

19%

75%

78%

5%

10%

7%

6%

38%

32%

13%

36%

57%

13%

13%

13%

48%

13%

92%

8%

18%

82%

3

39,667

935

2.41%

18%

61%

3%

13%

26,956

13%

73%

2%

11%

24,866

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

21,277

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

14,923

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

37,773

27%

56%

17%

14%

70%

82%

7%

6%

6%

5%

43%

29%

13%

37%

67%

10%

15%

14%

48%

13%

81%

19%

34%

66%

4

38,955

223

0.58%

19%

64%

3%

9%

28,500

15%

74%

4%

6%

24,320

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

20,455

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

14,704

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

38,188

23%

54%

23%

11%

58%

84%

8%

3%

5%

5%

47%

24%

10%

31%

63%

15%

16%

20%

41%

7%

69%

31%

45%

55%

5

37,792

-940

-2.43%

11%

69%

2%

14%

28,340

9%

78%

3%

9%

27,155

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

24,047

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

18,141

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

38,037

26%

50%

25%

12%

80%

83%

5%

4%

8%

3%

31%

32%

21%

34%

62%

9%

10%

14%

40%

27%

82%

18%

26%

74%

Total

193,659

2,167

5.59%

15%

61%

4%

15%

130,265

12%

72%

3%

11%

124,717

11%

10%

5%

2%

77%

3%

107,641

10%

10%

5%

2%

77%

3%

75,684

9%

9%

4%

1%

81%

3%

182,530

27%

52%

21%

15%

71%

79%

6%

5%

9%

6%

42%

28%

13%

36%

63%

11%

14%

16%

45%

14%

81%

19%

31%

69%

02/05/2022 15:36 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats




