

		NDC 204	4				
District		1	2	3	4	5	Total
	Total Pop	37,539	39,706	39,667	38,955	37,792	193,659
	Deviation from ideal	-1,193	974	935	223	-940	2,167
	% Deviation	-3.08%	2.51%	2.41%	0.58%	-2.43%	5.59%
Total Pop	% Hisp	16.3%	13%	18%	19%	11%	15%
	% NH White	56%	58%	61%	64%	69%	61%
	% NH Black	6%	4%	3%	3%	2%	4%
	% Asian-American	17%	22%	13%	9%	14%	15%
Citizen Voting Age Pop	Total	24,581	21,887	26,956	28,500	28,340	130,265
	% Hisp	12%	10%	13%	15%	9%	12%
	% NH White	65%	68%	73%	74%	78%	72%
	% NH Black	6%	3%	2%	4%	3%	3%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	14%	18%	11%	6%	9%	11%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	22,402	25,974	24,866	24,320	27,155	124,717
	% Latino est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	11%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%
	% Asian-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	5%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%
	% NH White est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	77%
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
	Total	18,737	23,125	21,277	20,455	24,047	107,641
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%
	% Asian-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	5%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%
	·	0%	0%		-		77%
	% NH White est.		-	0%	0%	0%	
	% NH Black	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	Total	12,374	15,542	14,923	14,704	18,141	75,684
	% Latino est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%
	% Asian-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	4%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%
	% NH White est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	81%
	% NH Black est.	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%
ACS Pop. Est.	Total	37,339	31,192	37,773	38,188	38,037	182,530
Age	age0-19	32%	27%	27%	23%	26%	27%
	age20-60	53%	43%	56%	54%	50%	52%
	age60plus	14%	29%	17%	23%	25%	21%
Immigration	immigrants	22%	19%	14%	11%	12%	15%
ininigration	naturalized	72%	75%	70%	58%	80%	71%
Language spoken at home	english	67%	78%	82%	84%	83%	79%
	spanish	6%	5%	7%	8%	5%	6%
	asian-lang	5%	10%	6%	3%	4%	5%
	other lang	22%	7%	6%	5%	8%	9%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	11%	6%	5%	5%	3%	6%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	49%	38%	43%	47%	31%	42%
	bachelor	25%	32%	29%	24%	32%	28%
	graduatedegree	8%	13%	13%	10%	21%	13%
Child in Household	child-under18	45%	36%	37%	31%	34%	36%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	65%	57%	67%	63%	62%	63%
Household Income	income 0-25k	9%	13%	10%	15%	9%	11%
	income 25-50k	15%	13%	15%	16%	10%	14%
	income 50-75k	18%	13%	14%	20%	14%	16%
	income 75-200k	48%	48%	48%	41%	40%	45%
	INCOME 1 3-200K	10%			7%		14%
	income 200k plus	11170	13%	13%	1 70	27%	14%
	income 200k-plus		000/	040/	600/	000/	040/
	single family	84%	92%	81%	69%	82%	81%
Housing Stats	single family multi-family	84% 16%	8%	19%	31%	18%	19%
Housing Stats	single family	84%					

Total population data from the 2010 Decennial Census.

Sumame-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2013-2017 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.

